Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RE 12	-27-2005 ITER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
	Attorney Docket No.: 88557.00		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:	nal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Chung-Zen Chen  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  Nature of conveyance:	Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology, Inc. No. 23, Industry E. Rd. IV Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, 300, Taiwan, R. O. C.		
☑ Other: Corrective document to correct Assignee's Company Name: Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc. previously recorded on Reel: 016646, Frame: 0200.			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the earth Application No.(s) 11/141,145 filed 05/31/2005	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 🤲		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Lawrence J. McClure, Esq.  HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.  500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900  Los Angeles, CA 90071	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>		
	Deposit account number:		
	50-1314		

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my/knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lawrence J. MgClure

Date:

December 19, 2005

OMB No. 6651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-3-92 RECOPD - 06 - 07	-2005 ETTER Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No.: 88557.0004
To the Assistant Commissioner 1030	15816
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chung-Zen Chen  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Elite Semiconductor, Inc. No. 23, Industry E. Rd. IV Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 27, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is: May 27, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
William H. Wright, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1314
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and befref, the foregoing is true and con  William N. Wright	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: May 31, 2005
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:
Mail Stop Assignme Director of the U.S. Pa P.O. I	nt Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office Box 1450
Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450
06/06/2005 STEM11 00000038 11141145	
)1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	

IIICC - 88557/0004 - 48722 v1

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 88557.0004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Chung-Zen Chen (5) (6) (7) (8)	
		(-)	In consideration of the sum of the good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Teiwan, R.O.C.	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	of No. 23, Industry E. Rd. IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	
(12)	Insert identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		NONVOLATILE MEMORY USING A TWO-STEP CELL VERIFICATION PROCESS for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Declaration	(13)		
2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary or expedient.  2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or divisionals or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number:  0000026021  26021				
the po	ower to insert on this assignment les of the United States Patent a	nt any fur and Trade	TATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE ther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with mark Office for recordation of this document.	
			ventor 1 Chang-Zen Chen	
Date:	Signa	ture of im	ventor 2	
			•	

WCC - 88667/0004 - 48649 v1

**RECORDED: 12/22/2005**